Training & Organizational
Development

Human Resources

UNIVERSITY of FLORIDA

UF

Instruction Guide

Enterprise Reporting: PowerPlay Toolbar

Iy - 38 - £

HO®-HERL D 7 -

Display

Crosstabs

The standard crosstab display is the
default display type, and it shows data
in tabular format. The first two
dimensions of the cube represent the

rows and columns respectively.

If you nest categories, the nested
categories appear in rows below or
columns to the right of the top level

dimensions.

Indented Crosstab

Use indented crosstabs so that the levels of nested
categories are indented and the relationships between
the categories are more easily identified. This display

also presents a more compact format than a crosstab,

making it better for printing.

General Ledger Actuals
as values

APPROP 771100 - TN STATE TRAVEL
771200 - QUT OF STATE TRAVEL
772000 - FOREIGH TRAVEL
Travel Expenses

771100 - TN STATE TRAVEL
771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL
772000 - FOREIGH TRAVEL
Travel Expenses

F71100 - TN STATE TRAVEL
771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL
Travel Expenses

All Funds (by Ledger Group)

CASH BASED

KKGMCHD

General Ledger Actuals
as values

APPROP

771100 - TN STATE TRAVEL

771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL

772000 - FORFIGN TRAVEL
Travel Expenses
CASH BASED

771100 - TN STATE TRAVEL

771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL

772000 - FORETGN TRAVEL

Travel Expenses

To change the display from Crosstab to Indented

Crosstab, and back again:

e Click the Display button
e Select Crosstab

¢ Select Indented Crosstab

KKGMCHD

771100 - TN STATE TRAVEL

771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL

Travel Expenses

All Funds (by Ledger Group)

2011 /Apr 2011/May

2011/Jun | 201104

4,593.07

7,719.10
200.00
12,512.17
21,649.53
15,005.00
36,658.40
73,312.98
19,00
850.02
869.02

£6,694.17

2011 /Apr

4,593.07
7,719.10
200,00

12,512.17

21,649.58
15,005.00
36,658.40

73,312.98

19.00
850.02
869.02
86,694.17

3,227.03

4,716.92
3,702.10
11,646.05
234.53
5,454.15
12,561,096
19,300.64
0.00

0.00

0.00
30,946.69

2011 /May

3,227.03
4,716.92
3,702.10

11,646.05

284.53
6,454.15
12,561.96

19,300.64

0.00
0.00

2,435.63
22,909.42
5,629.94
31,974.99
5,511.25

10,255.73
35,345.44

10,532.04
56,133.21
27,445.36
16,867.27 38,326.42
26,829.51 76,049.87
49,208.03 141,821.65
0.00 19.00
0.00 £50.02
0.00 869.02

81,183.02 198,823.88

2011/Jun | 201104

2,435.63
22,909.42
6,629.94

31,974.99

5,511.25
16,867.27
26,829.51

49,208.03 141,821.65

0.00 19.00

0.00 B850.02

81,183.02 198,823.88

Updated November 30, 2020 - Page 1

© Training and Organizational Development - UF Human Resources
University of Florida, Gainesville, FL 32611



