

Enterprise Reporting: PowerPlay Toolbar



Display

Crosstabs

The standard crosstab display is the default display type, and it shows data in tabular format. The first two dimensions of the cube represent the rows and columns respectively.

If you nest categories, the nested categories appear in rows below or columns to the right of the top level dimensions.

General Ledger Actuals as values		2011/Apr	2011/May	2011/Jun	2011 Q 4
<u>APPROP</u>	771100 - IN STATE TRAVEL	4,593.07	3,227.03	2,435.63	10,255.73
	771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL	7,719.10	4,716.92	22,909.42	35,345.44
	772000 - FOREIGN TRAVEL	200.00	3,702.10	6,629.94	10,532.04
	Travel Expenses	12,512.17	11,646.05	31,974.99	56,133.21
CASH BASED	771100 - IN STATE TRAVEL	21,649.58	284.53	5,511.25	27,445.36
	771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL	15,005.00	6,454.15	16,867.27	38,326.42
	772000 - FOREIGN TRAVEL	36,658.40	12,561.96	26,829.51	76,049.87
	Travel Expenses	73,312.98	19,300.64	49,208.03	141,821.65
<u>KKGMCHD</u>	771100 - IN STATE TRAVEL	19.00	0.00	0.00	19.00
	771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL	850.02	0.00	0.00	850.02
	Travel Expenses	869.02	0.00	0.00	869.02
All Funds (by Ledger Group)		86,694.17	30,946.69	81,183.02	198,823.88

Indented Crosstab

Use indented crosstabs so that the levels of nested categories are indented and the relationships between the categories are more easily identified. This display also presents a more compact format than a crosstab, making it better for printing.

To change the display from Crosstab to Indented Crosstab, and back again:

- Click the **Display** button
- Select Crosstab
- Select Indented Crosstab

General Ledger Actuals as values	2011/Apr	2011/May	2011/Jun	2011 Q 4			
	I						
APPROP							
771100 - IN STATE TRAVEL	4,593.07	3,227.03	2,435.63	10,255.73			
771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL	7,719.10	4,716.92	22,909.42	35,345.44			
772000 - FOREIGN TRAVEL	200.00	3,702.10	6,629.94	10,532.04			
<u>Travel Expenses</u>	12,512.17	11,646.05	31,974.99	56,133.21			
CASH BASED							
771100 - IN STATE TRAVEL	21,649.58	284.53	5,511.25	27,445.36			
771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL	15,005.00	6,454.15	16,867.27	38,326.42			
772000 - FOREIGN TRAVEL	36,658.40	12,561.96	26,829.51	76,049.87			
<u>Travel Expenses</u>	73,312.98	19,300.64	49,208.03	141,821.65			
KKGMCHD							
771100 - IN STATE TRAVEL	19.00	0.00	0.00	19.00			
771200 - OUT OF STATE TRAVEL	850.02	0.00	0.00	850.02			
<u>Travel Expenses</u>	869.02	0.00	0.00	869.02			
All Funds (by Ledger Group)	86,694.17	30,946.69	81,183.02	198,823.88			